ED GAINEY MAYOR



CHRIS HORNSTEIN DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

March 8, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Medic 10 Repairs Grant

Dear Members of Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the State Office of the Fire Commissioner for the purpose of receiving and spending grant funds in the amount of TEN THOUSAND (\$10,000.00) dollars to support repairs to Medic 10.

Sincerely

anotherter

Chris Hornstein, RLA Director

OFC-Medic10

Final Audit Report

2023-03-08

Created:	2023-03-08
Ву:	Brittany Rawlings (brittany.rawlings@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAugAQPka0bXPBdJRCmtn1HhOxTUslsSfL

"OFC-Medic10" History

- Document created by Brittany Rawlings (brittany.rawlings@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-03-08 4:18:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-03-08 4:19:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-03-08 - 5:48:47 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-03-08 - 5:49:03 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2023-03-08 - 5:49:03 PM GMT